

NEW! EmblemHealth now offers the First Health Network for Small Group POS plans.

EmblemHealth Includes First Health® Network for Small Groups*

Members in Small Group POS plans can get the care they need when they need it — nationwide.

If a member needs health care or has an emergency while living or traveling outside of our tri-state area, he or she can use the First Health Network to find a doctor and receive covered in-network care. First Health is an NCQA-accredited provider network, with consistent processes that gives members access to a wide range of high-quality inpatient and outpatient services in both urban and rural areas.

The First Health Network is part of the following EmblemHealth small group plans:

- EmblemHealth Gold POS
- EmblemHealth Platinum POS

It includes over 739,000 health care providers, and 5,300 hospitals nationwide.**

To find a First Health network doctor, call First Health's dedicated provider locator assistance at **888-626-0553**. Their hours are 8 am to 8 pm EST, Monday through Friday. Or, visit **emblemhealth.com** and click on "Find a Doctor."

Questions?

Contact your EmblemHealth Small Group Sales Representative, or call Broker and Group Services at **866-614-6040**.

Our hours are 9 am to 5 pm EST, Monday through Friday. A representative will be happy to help.

We're committed to supporting our partnership.



First Health is a brand name of First Health Group Corp., an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Aetna, Inc.

Group Health Incorporated (GHI), Health Insurance Plan of Greater New York (HIP), HIP Insurance Company of New York and EmblemHealth Services Company, LLC provides administrative services to the EmblemHealth companies. Plans underwritten by HIP. See Policy 200-OA-NSSGPlatinumPOSSch (04/19) and 200-OA-NSSGGoldPOSSch (04/19).

EMB_BR_FLY_51182_SG_FirstHealth 6/20

^{*}For new business effective August 1, 2020 and transitioned for all existing groups

^{**}Counts as of April, 2020 provided by First Health